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Witches, Ghosts & Monsters Of The Keystone State.
Rectangular in shape, Pennsylvania is 180 miles wide and 310 miles long. It consists of 67 counties and hasa land area of 46,000 square miles. The spooky, deep forests covering most of the state have promptedlegends of monsters like Squonk and Bigfoot. Being settled by many German immigrants, it also has a richfolk tradition that includes the belief in hex doctors and witches. The Molly Maguires, the Battle ofGettysburg, and the restless ghosts spawned by them are part of its violent past that dates back to 1681.PENNSYLVANIA STRANGE visits all corners of the Keystone State and gives an eerie glimpse of itssupernatural wonders.



5 Star Reviews From Readers:https://www.amazon.com/product-reviews/B0DBY1L186/ref=acr_dpx_hist_5?ie=UTF8&filterByStar=five_star&reviewerType=all_reviews
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Ghosts Revisited 1 by William P. Robertson.
Ghosts Revisited Series Book 1 Of 8.
"Ghosts Revisited" exhumes 32 chilling tales from the crypts of Pennsylvania and Western New York. Whoknew that Erie Cemetery housed a vampire, or that High Hat, the Seneca Bogeyman, roams Allegany StatePark to quench his cannibalistic urges? Hell hounds frequent Goodleburg Graveyard while Hotel Conneautis home to the specter bride Elizabeth who burned to death on her honeymoon. Scarier yet, is the serialkiller whose ghost resides at the Bergen House near Rochester, New York. That was where he slaughteredchildren and fed them to the pigs. Historic sites such as the Devil's Den at Gettysburg, the DunkirkLighthouse, and Eastern State Penitentiary have their share of phantoms, as well. Add in a hauntedhospital, a derelict poorhouse, and a rat-infested factory, and this book becomes truly spooktacular!
Product Details:Paperback: ‎72 PagesPublisher: ‎BookBaby (October 23, 2020)Language: ‎EnglishHorror Literature & FictionGhost and Hauntings (Fiction)
Amazon Print:https://www.amazon.com/Ghosts-Revisited-William-P-Robertson/dp/1098333810?ref_=ast_author_dp
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Ghosts Revisited 2 by William P. Robertson.
Ghosts Revisited Series Book 2 Of 8.
In "Ghosts Revisited 2" William P. Robertson explores 28 more spooky sites in New York State andPennsylvania. The book begins by investigating St. Bonaventure University where a Black Mass went bad.Equally eerie, a headless horseman reputedly gallops from the mist of Hollenbeck Cemetery whilechildren's ghosts romp through Hencoop Graveyard. The Eagle Hotel in Waterford, PA is home to thevexed maid, Matilda, who in a fit of rage, set fire to the historic structure. Then, there's Cowles Hall atElmira College that's said to have a good side and a very evil one. Skiers dressed in '70s garb still frequentthe now defunct Wing Hollow Resort that's also haunted by the spirits of two workers brutally murderedthere during a midnight robbery. Ghostly activity at the Lucille Ball Little Theatre is no laughing matter,either. Yes, the "2" in the title "Ghosts Revisited" isn't there by accident. Twice as many scare are waitingin the pages inside!
Product Details:Paperback: ‎94 PagesPublisher: ‎BookBaby (June 11, 2021)Language: ‎EnglishHorror Literature & FictionGhost and Hauntings (Fiction)
Amazon Print:https://www.amazon.com/Ghosts-Revisited-William-P-Robertson/dp/1098377605?ref_=ast_author_dp
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Ghosts Revisited 3 by William P. Robertson.
Ghosts Revisited Series Book 3 Of 8.
William P. Robertson's third collection of ghost stories contains 34 chilling tales from Pennsylvania andWestern New York. Meet a witch, wailing babies, and a faceless phantom that lurk in creepy graveyards.Plane crash specters shop at the Aliquippa Giant Eagle, too, while a Lady in White searches forever for hermurdered daughter at Durand Eastman Park. Then there's the Pigman who seeks revenge on those thatburned him alive near Angola, NY. Pittsburgh's Shades of Death and Blue Mist Roads are also the scenes ofbrutal killings and the spirits who cry out for justice. But paranormal activity isn't restricted to suchshadowy places. Just ask the folks who visit historic Fort Ontario. It's guarded by the ghosts of five differentwars!

5 Star Reviews From Readers:https://www.amazon.com/Ghosts-Revisited-William-P-Robertson/dp/166786064X?ref_=ast_author_dp#customerReviews
Product Details:Paperback: ‎88 PagesPublisher: ‎BookBaby (September 26, 2022)Language: ‎EnglishHorror Literature & FictionGhost and Hauntings (Fiction)
Amazon Print:

https://www.amazon.com/Ghosts-Revisited-William-P-Robertson/dp/166786064X?ref_=ast_author_dp#customerReviews
https://www.amazon.com/Ghosts-Revisited-William-P-Robertson/dp/166786064X?ref_=ast_author_dp#customerReviews


https://www.amazon.com/Ghosts-Revisited-William-P-Robertson/dp/166786064X?ref_=ast_author_dp

Ghosts Revisited 4 by William P. Robertson.
Ghosts Revisited Series Book 4 Of 8.
GHOSTS REVISITED 4 contains William P. Robertson's most intense ghost stories yet. A murder-suicide fuelsan American Legion tale while a lumber baron's deal with the devil drives the Litch House legend. Thereare plenty of poltergeists, too, who slam doors angrily three times in succession and pin people beneathtoppled furniture. Those who burned to death in tragic fires also return to cause havoc. East OttoCemetery, meanwhile, is home to two headless specters and their ax-wielding killer. Hit-and-run victims, amurdered clerk, and a grieving mother refuse to rest after death, as well. Many incidents were told to theauthor by those afflicted by troubled spirits. That makes these tales more personal and ultimately moreterrifying. What's revisited will make your skin crawl!
Product Details:Paperback: ‎84 PagesPublisher: ‎BookBaby (January 1, 2023)Language: ‎EnglishHorror Literature & FictionGhost and Hauntings (Fiction)
Amazon Print:https://www.amazon.com/Ghosts-Revisited-William-P-Robertson/dp/166787750X?ref_=ast_author_dp
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Ghosts Revisited 5 by William P. Robertson.
Ghosts Revisited Series Book 5 Of 8.
With the release of Ghosts Revisited 5, the world just got a little creepier. Kids still switch classes at theabandoned Broughton School near Pittsburgh although they've been dead for decades. Confirmedsightings of Bigfoot and the Waterford Sheepman bring chills, as well, while every employee questioned atBeefeaters in Bradford, PA has had a scary experience. Dead Man's Hollow lives up to its name, too. Thenthere's the House the Devil Built where a wife decapitated her husband's lover and sang lullabies to thesevered head. Infidelity, lust, and murder abound in William P. Robertson's latest collection of 26 ghoststories. There's even a lecherous phantom who loves live women.
Product Details:Paperback: ‎84 PagesPublisher: ‎BookBaby (May 31, 2023)Language: ‎EnglishHorror Literature & FictionGhost and Hauntings (Fiction)
Amazon Print:https://www.amazon.com/Ghosts-Revisited-William-P-Robertson/dp/1667896903/ref=sr_1_1?crid=26FQ03R3TA2ED&keywords=Ghosts+Revisited+5&qid=1679238479&s=books&sprefix=ghosts+revisited+5%2Cstripbooks%2C104&sr=1-1
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Ghosts Revisited 6 by William P. Robertson.
Ghosts Revisited Series Book 6 of 8.
William P. Robertson introduces his readers to a diverse group of personalities in Ghosts Revisited 6. Learnwhat inspires Spirit Hunters, Inc. to investigate scary places. Meet horror filmmaker, Ryan Cavalline, andenter the dark world of artist, David Cox. Did Malinda Van Horn really die in childbirth? And how did RosaCarmichael turn Homestead Orphanage into hell? Then there's the Ghost Boy of SUNY Geneseo whoendured a semester of spiritual attacks and yet maintained his sanity. The otherworldly encounters of MissV also add to the creep factor in this collection of 20 unsettling tales.
Product Details:Paperback: ‎88 PagesASIN : ‎B0C2JYNFVKPublisher: ‎BookBaby (June 2, 2023)Language: ‎EnglishHorror Literature & FictionGhost and Hauntings (Fiction)
Amazon Print:https://www.amazon.com/Ghosts-Revisited-6-William-Robertson/dp/B0C2JYNFVK/ref=sr_1_2?crid=2OVIATVD4PI9X&keywords=Ghosts+Revisited+6+by+William+P.+Robertson&qid=1683935704&s=digital-text&sprefix=ghosts+revisited+6+by+william+p.+robertson%2Cdigital-text%2C117&sr=1-2
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Ghosts Revisited 7 by William P. Robertson.
Ghosts Revisited Series Book 7 of 8.
Shaman, Paul Stillman, exorcises demons in Upstate New York. Nikki Carlson gets splattered with goreacting in Pennsylvania horror films. Mark Polonia has made nearly 100 of such flicks. Ghosts Revisited 7relates their stories and some spooky folklore, too. The Storm Hag rises from Lake Erie to capsize and eatunwary sailors. On Spook Hill, cars roll backward up the rise while Delaware Road is home to a hybridbeast. And then there's the Eldred World War II Museum where ghosts come attached to donateduniforms. Union Street Station in Hamburg, New York is also a creepy place. It's haunted by Arthur, wholoves to slam doors and materialize in a wave of heat.
Product Details:Paperback: ‎88 PagesPublisher: ‎BookBaby (December 14, 2023)Language: ‎EnglishHorror Literature & FictionGhost and Hauntings (Fiction)
Amazon Print:https://www.amazon.com/Ghosts-Revisited-7/dp/B0CLXL714H/ref=sr_1_1?crid=31ZGZ6ZKLVQLE&keywords=Ghosts+Revisited+7&qid=1698937929&s=books&sprefix=ghosts+revisited+7,stripbooks,73&sr=1-1
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Ghosts Revisited 8 by William P Robertson.
Ghosts Revisited Series Book 8 Of 8.
William P. Robertson’s eighth ghost story collection crackles with energy and infinite strangeness. The EffieGoodwin and Blue-Eyed Six murders, for example, spawned phantoms that will not rest. Cannibalisticmonsters of Indian lore contribute their own brand of horror while the SHC death of a Coudersport doctoradds a gruesome touch. The cleaning staff of the Penn Wells Hotel in Wellsboro, PA has been spooked byshadow figures, as well. Then there’s the story of Pennsylvania witches that’s bound to breed nightmares.Add in a teen fated to die on her birthday, and GHOSTS REVISITED 8 will frighten long after it’s been read.

Review by BCM: 5.0 out of 5 Stars. Excellent book. Each chaptertakes you on an exciting journey. Bill is a very talented writer/author.
Product Details:Paperback: ‎82 PagesPublisher: ‎BookBaby (May 6, 2024)Language: ‎EnglishHorror Literature & FictionGhost and Hauntings (Fiction)
Amazon Print:https://www.amazon.com/Ghosts-Revisited-8/dp/B0CYSPDTCY/ref=sr_1_1?crid=2NUJ5P3U4GHIF&dib=eyJ2IjoiMSJ9.SwJnV-ls4zZwuSSwqloFTW2UygXXuq01C4blcptU8axaJXdpf4TGa4gVo-xQIfe7gjXBUtSWQcZqBkFIKtEOFhAxRr0OoH6je2ZxoUqQQ_gCGpzxT1OOPQqRSiCPndgDQRrF04ZigcztktT2Xg
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Attack In The Alleghenies (Alleghenies French & Indian War Series Book 2):https://www.amazon.com/Attack-Alleghenies-William-P-Robertson/dp/0741458977/ref=tmm_pap_swatch_0?_encoding=UTF8&qid=&sr=
Annihilated In The Alleghenies (The Alleghenies French & Indian War Series Book 3):https://www.amazon.com/Annihilated-Alleghenies-French-Indian-Book-ebook/dp/B01FE74C3O?ref_=ast_author_dp
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The Bucktail Series:
The Bucktail Brothers Series:https://www.amazon.com/Bucktail-Brothers-William-P-Robertson-ebook/dp/B008RQHSCM?ref_=ast_author_dp
The Bucktails At Devil's Den:https://www.amazon.com/Bucktails-at-Devils-Den-ebook/dp/B0041VXC6S?ref_=ast_author_dp
The Bucktails: Perils On The Peninsula:https://www.amazon.com/Bucktails-Perils-Peninsula-David-Rimer/dp/0741433486/ref=tmm_pap_swatch_0?_encoding=UTF8&qid=&sr=
The Bucktails' Last Call (Bucktail Novel Series Book 7):https://www.amazon.com/Bucktails-Last-Call-Bucktail-Novel-ebook/dp/B00C1QBE6K?ref_=ast_author_dp
The 190th Bucktails: Catchin' Bobby Lee (The Bucktail Series Book 10):https://www.amazon.com/190th-Bucktails-Catchin-Bobby-Lee/dp/1495801330/ref=tmm_pap_swatch_0?_encoding=UTF8&qid=&sr=
The Bucktail Brothers Of The Fighting 149th:https://www.amazon.com/Bucktail-Brothers-Fighting-149th/dp/0741467305?ref_=ast_author_dp
The Bucktails' Shenandoah March (Wm Kids):https://www.amazon.com/Bucktails-Shenandoah-March-Wm-Kids/dp/1572492937?ref_=ast_author_dp
The Battling Bucktails At Fredericksburg (Wm Kids, 16):https://www.amazon.com/Battling-Bucktails-Fredericksburg-Wm-Kids/dp/1572493453?ref_=ast_author_dp
Hayfoot, Strawfoot: The Bucktail Recruits:https://www.amazon.com/Hayfoot-Strawfoot-Bucktail-William-
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Stand-Alone Books:
Come In….https://www.amazon.com/Come-1/dp/1543995748/ref=sr_1_1?crid=3LDU0G9VXYP05&keywords=Come+In+by+William+P.+Robertson&qid=1679242134&s=books&sprefix=come+in+by+william+p.+robertson%2Cstripbooks%2C111&sr=1-1
Dark Haunted Day:https://www.amazon.com/Dark-Haunted-Day-William-Robertson/dp/074143234X/ref=tmm_pap_swatch_0?_encoding=UTF8&qid=&sr=
Fun In The Olden Days:https://www.amazon.com/Fun-Olden-Days-William-Robertson/dp/1543953360?ref_=ast_author_dp
Ghosts Of A Broken Heart:https://www.amazon.com/Ghosts-Broken-Heart-William-Robertson/dp/0741426641?ref_=ast_author_dp
Lurking In Pennsylvania:https://www.amazon.com/Lurking-Pennsylvania-William-P-Robertson/dp/074142150X/ref=tmm_pap_swatch_0?_encoding=UTF8&qid=&sr=
Misdeeds and Misadventures:https://www.amazon.com/Misdeeds-Misadventures-William-P-Robertson/dp/1495809323?ref_=ast_author_dp
More Stories From The Olden Days:https://www.amazon.com/More-Stories-Olden-William-Robertson/dp/1495813541?ref_=ast_author_dp
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Season Of Doom:https://www.amazon.com/Season-Doom-William-P-Robertson/dp/0741497719?ref_=ast_author_dp
Stories From The Olden Days:https://www.amazon.com/Stories-Olden-Days-William-Robertson/dp/149580609X/ref=tmm_pap_swatch_0?_encoding=UTF8&qid=&sr=
Terror Time:https://www.amazon.com/Terror-Time-William-P-Robertson/dp/0741451905/ref=tmm_pap_swatch_0?_encoding=UTF8&qid=&sr=
The Dead Of Winter (1):https://www.amazon.com/Dead-Winter-William-P-Robertson/dp/074146313X/ref=tmm_pap_swatch_0?_encoding=UTF8&qid=&sr=
The Dead Of Winter (2):https://www.amazon.com/Dead-Winter-William-Robertson-2010-12-03/dp/B01F9RCCOK?ref_=ast_author_dp
This Enchanted Land: The Saga Of Dane Wulfdin:https://www.amazon.com/This-Enchanted-Land-Saga-Wulfdin/dp/0741461609/ref=tmm_pap_swatch_0?_encoding=UTF8&qid=&sr=
War In The Colonies 2nd Edition (1):https://www.amazon.com/War-Colonies-2nd-William-Robertson/dp/1543967906?ref_=ast_author_dp
Amazon Author’s Page:https://www.amazon.com/William-P.-Robertson/e/B001K8M806/ref=dp_byline_cont_book_1

About The Author: William P. Robertson graduated from Mansfield University in 1972 with a BS in English.Since college, he has worked in factories, taught high school English, and run a successful house paintingbusiness.
He began freelancing short stories, poetry, and articles in 1978, and his work has now appeared in over500 magazines in the U.S., Canada, England, Scotland, Ireland, Wales, Romania, Australia, New Zealand,and Malaysia. He has also published eleven poetry collections, two audio books of horror verse, fourvolumes of short stories, and eleven historical fiction novels. In his spare time Bill enjoys photography,
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trout fishing, deer hunting, and Civil War reenacting. He belongs to the Company I Bucktail unit of McKeanCounty in Pennsylvania.
For more information about Bill’s writing, visit his website at http://bucktailsandbroomsticks.com
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X (Twitter):https://twitter.com/WilliamPRobert7
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